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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 301

AN ACT to amend 299.05 (1) (intro.) and 299.05 (2) (intro.); aodreate 299.05 (2)a), (c) and (d) of the statutes;
relating to: the permit guarantee programtbé department of natural resources and requiring the exercise of rule—

makingauthority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 299.05 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, as
createdby 1997 Wsconsin Act 27is amended to read:
299.05(1) (intro.) The department shall promulgate

rulesunder which the department refunds fees paid by an

applicantfor a license or approval thatissued under ss.
30.10to 30.205 or 30.21 to 30.27, chs. 280 to 292
subch.ll of ch. 295 andhatis of a type specified in-sub.
{2) the ruleif the departmenfails to make a determina
tion on the application within the time limit specified in
therule for that type of license or approval. The rules un
derthis subsection do not apply to an applicant for a li
cense or other approval relatedniining, as defined in
$.293.01 (9), prospectings defined in s. 293.01 (18), or
nonmetallicmining, as defined in s. 294.13).

SECTION 2. 299.05 (2) (intro.) of the statutes, as
createdby 1997 Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read:

299.05(2) (intro.) The department shall specify time
limits for at leasthe following types of licenses and-ap
provalsin the rules under sub. (1):

SeEcTION 3. 299.05 (2) (a), (c) and (d) of the statutes
arecreated to read:

299.05(2) (a) Permits and other approvals under ss.
30.10to 30.205 and 30.21 to 30.27.

(c) Permits under subch. IV of ch. 283.

(d) Permits under subch. VII of ch. 285.

SecTION 4. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1) The department of natural resources shall submit
proposedules required under section 299.05 of the stat
utes,as afected by this act, to the legislative council fstaf
for review under section 227.15 (@)the statutes no later
than the first day of th&3thmonth beginning after the-ef
fective date of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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